

Bid Tabulation

*Bids opened in the Board of Spokane Commissioners
11:00 a.m. Thursday, April 27, 2017*

Project: C3196 Monroe St. - Francis Ave. to Greta Ave.

Disclaimer: The bid tabulations available here are for information only and are not an indication of the legally awarded bidder.

Engineer's Estimate

Inland Asphalt Company

Red Diamond Construction, Inc.

Shamrock Paving Co.

D.W. Excavating, Inc.

<i>Item #</i>	<i>Item Description</i>	<i>Units</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	68,615.00	68,615.00	54,500.00	54,500.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	106,800.00	106,800.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,700.70	6,700.70	13,000.00	13,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	15,500.00	15,500.00
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	980.00	10.00	9,800.00	26.00	25,480.00	10.00	9,800.00	9.00	8,820.00	6.00	5,880.00
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB	L.F.	2,050.00	5.00	10,250.00	5.20	10,660.00	5.00	10,250.00	4.00	8,200.00	2.84	5,822.00
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. APPROACH	S.Y.	175.00	10.00	1,750.00	26.00	4,550.00	5.00	875.00	11.00	1,925.00	7.00	1,225.00
6	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	S.Y.	430.00	6.00	2,580.00	5.20	2,236.00	10.00	4,300.00	10.00	4,300.00	5.00	2,150.00
7	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.	520.00	1.00	520.00	1.70	884.00	7.50	3,900.00	2.50	1,300.00	2.50	1,300.00
8	GRADING AND SHAPING CRUSHED SURFACING	S.Y.	1,950.00	5.00	9,750.00	3.60	7,020.00	10.00	19,500.00	9.50	18,525.00	5.50	10,725.00
9	ADJUST FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	19.00	500.00	9,500.00	840.00	15,960.00	600.00	11,400.00	525.00	9,975.00	1,236.00	23,484.00
10	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	TON	250.00	30.00	7,500.00	42.00	10,500.00	40.00	10,000.00	45.00	11,250.00	20.00	5,000.00
11	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	25,765.00	2.50	64,412.50	2.30	59,259.50	2.80	72,142.00	2.75	70,853.75	1.00	25,765.00
12	HMA PATCHING	S.Y.	650.00	40.00	26,000.00	49.00	31,850.00	45.00	29,250.00	98.00	63,700.00	95.00	61,750.00
13	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, MISCELLANEOUS ARE	S.Y.	1,950.00	40.00	78,000.00	44.00	85,800.00	14.00	27,300.00	8.00	15,600.00	19.72	38,454.00
14	TEMPORARY HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 0.17 FT.	S.Y.	300.00	15.00	4,500.00	12.50	3,750.00	18.00	5,400.00	30.00	9,000.00	21.66	6,498.00
15	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28, 0.17 FT DEPTH	SY	25,765.00	10.00	257,650.00	8.20	211,273.00	9.70	249,920.50	8.65	222,867.25	11.00	283,415.00
16	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH	26.00	100.00	2,600.00	835.00	21,710.00	300.00	7,800.00	475.00	12,350.00	1,236.00	32,136.00
17	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB TYPE A	L.F.	2,050.00	25.00	51,250.00	19.00	38,950.00	26.00	53,300.00	31.00	63,550.00	35.46	72,693.00
18	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB TYPE B	L.F.	150.00	30.00	4,500.00	33.00	4,950.00	30.00	4,500.00	42.00	6,300.00	50.50	7,575.00
19	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB TYPE M - MODIFIED	L.F.	1,150.00	30.00	34,500.00	13.50	15,525.00	31.00	35,650.00	33.00	37,950.00	17.00	19,550.00
20	CEMENT CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB	L.F.	535.00	25.00	13,375.00	18.00	9,630.00	31.00	16,585.00	38.00	20,330.00	23.00	12,305.00
21	SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER	L.F.	364.00	50.00	18,200.00	140.00	50,960.00	138.00	50,232.00	141.00	51,324.00	187.00	68,068.00
22	PAINT LINE	L.F.	13,000.00	0.50	6,500.00	0.15	1,950.00	0.16	2,080.00	0.20	2,600.00	0.22	2,860.00
23	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE	LF	1,100.00	1.00	1,100.00	0.42	462.00	0.72	792.00	1.00	1,100.00	0.88	968.00
24	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	EACH	10.00	150.00	1,500.00	120.00	1,200.00	250.00	2,500.00	250.00	2,500.00	319.00	3,190.00
25	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.	1,296.00	10.00	12,960.00	9.25	11,988.00	10.00	12,960.00	9.50	12,312.00	12.00	15,552.00
26	PLASTIC STOP LINE	L.F.	322.00	13.00	4,186.00	14.25	4,588.50	16.00	5,152.00	16.00	5,152.00	20.50	6,601.00
27	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	EACH	2.00	150.00	300.00	280.00	560.00	400.00	800.00	450.00	900.00	525.00	1,050.00
28	SIGN TOP POST	EACH	33.00	100.00	3,300.00	100.00	3,300.00	175.00	5,775.00	160.00	5,280.00	205.00	6,765.00
29	SIGN BASE POST	EACH	24.00	125.00	3,000.00	195.00	4,680.00	125.00	3,000.00	126.00	3,024.00	163.00	3,912.00
30	SIGN PLATE	S.F.	604.00	15.00	9,060.00	21.00	12,684.00	16.00	9,664.00	15.75	9,513.00	20.50	12,382.00
31	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DUR	L.F.	5,000.00	0.25	1,250.00	0.42	2,100.00	0.50	2,500.00	0.50	2,500.00	0.54	2,700.00
32	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM-----	L.S.	1.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	154,000.00	154,000.00	142,000.00	142,000.00	142,000.00	142,000.00	195,900.00	195,900.00
33	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	46,000.00	46,000.00
34	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	255.00	40.00	10,200.00	60.60	15,453.00	50.00	12,750.00	62.00	15,810.00	69.00	17,595.00
35	CEMENT CONCRETE APPROACH	S.Y.	266.00	50.00	13,300.00	74.00	19,684.00	87.00	23,142.00	71.00	18,886.00	83.00	22,078.00
36	ISLAND TREATMENT	S.Y.	455.00	40.00	18,200.00	62.00	28,210.00	54.50	24,797.50	50.00	22,750.00	59.00	26,845.00
37	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK FOR CURB RA	S.Y.	725.00	70.00	50,750.00	105.00	76,125.00	83.00	60,175.00	97.00	70,325.00	119.00	86,275.00
38	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	S.F.	676.00	25.00	16,900.00	23.00	15,548.00	22.00	14,872.00	21.00	14,196.00	27.00	18,252.00

Engineer's Estimate

Inland Asphalt Company

Red Diamond Construction, Inc.

Shamrock Paving Co.

D.W. Excavating, Inc.

<i>Item #</i>	<i>Item Description</i>	<i>Units</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
39	TUBULAR MARKER	EACH	21.00	60.00	1,260.00	94.00	1,974.00	110.00	2,310.00	100.00	2,100.00	135.00	2,835.00
40	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
41	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	435.00	435.00	750.00	750.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	440.00	440.00
42	TREE & STUMP REMOVAL & DISPOSAL	EACH	5.00	500.00	2,500.00	1,560.00	7,800.00	1,600.00	8,000.00	1,300.00	6,500.00	1,615.00	8,075.00
43	CRACK SEALING <3/4"	L.F.	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	0.70	10,500.00	1.20	18,000.00	0.75	11,250.00	1.50	22,500.00
44	CRACK SEALING >3/4"	L.F.	5,000.00	1.50	7,500.00	2.90	14,500.00	7.00	35,000.00	1.25	6,250.00	7.94	39,700.00
45	JOINT ADHESIVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	L.F.	6,441.00	1.00	6,441.00	0.70	4,508.70	1.00	6,441.00	1.00	6,441.00	1.00	6,441.00
46	VEHICLE DETECTORS	EACH	11.00	500.00	5,500.00	780.00	8,580.00	800.00	8,800.00	800.00	8,800.00	1,020.00	11,220.00
47	FLASHING SCHOOL BEACON	L.S.	1.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	23,900.00	23,900.00
Totals					1,113,345.50		1,124,094.40		1,136,866.00		1,171,310.00		1,390,132.00

Engineer's Estimate plus ten percent. \$1224680.05

Compiled _____

Certified _____